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Dear Helbers, o
I uould 1;ke to explain a cnuple of things you u:ll fxnd in- this xsaue of<
the ﬁnwslettkr., ‘One’ itew is the pageﬁ qoncerning the grant applicat:on the
Suciety has apﬁlied‘for. The pages ave the budget sheet and an explanatzon
of what' we watit: to use the grant for. . This projéct is a big undertaking for.
the Society, “but"ohe. ’I'l ennfident We can accouplish._ All. we_haye to.do is
work’ together ‘and kéep in sind how auch value the  end result w:ll be -to us
and- to futuve genealogxsts. ..
The nther 1tel I uould l;ke ynur cooperat:on unth 15 the inforaat@onfhlankn

for you'to- f:ll in. The editors are. try:ng to get a lnstxng of - the. gurnames
fnqr aenbers are’ researching. It is our gnal to publish the. neaber’ % name : andr
the eorresponding curnanes ina° future newsletter. “He hope that thxs project
will start én auchange af inforuation between any .individaals. whn read .our-
nekslettév. “The nensidtfer goes ta all wembers and.is euchanged with over 45
other genealngy and h;ﬁtorncal groups and  libraries in lowa and the United
Gtatos. ' : R A e .

-, - el . P SRR T

: Happy hunting this summer, - T e
D. Sue Bpilsan, Pres.. . . -.v. . -

* A T T'_:_“j 'Q“'”,gf'A__”f; i BRI ;p 2 e
S SDUTHERN HINNESOTR GENERLDGICAL CDNFERENCE o -
Septeuber 12 and 13, 1992 at uascea ngh -Bchoal, . uascea, NN.;‘ Dr. George
Schweitzer "is the featured speaker. He Will be speak:ng‘on Gerean Genealogy,?'
. Migrattion Patterns -and Civil War Genealogv.. D Bchweitzer dress in costume
" for the subject and speaks in first person in the brogue of the era,

Pragrams and registration blanks will be coming later,
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1 Givea summary of the project, focusmg on the project's most essent:al aspects. Desmbe
the what, why, and how l’lease be clear and concise. ' e R Ceert

- - The project is‘to migrofilm approxmiutly 3000 probate, trustee, eetate f
and guardianship records ‘in the Davis County Courthouse and to purchase a
microfilm- reader—printer. .The records are.currently in the Clerk of -Court
office where they are shelved in an area unaccessible to the public and the
office staff is to small to accomadate the public use of these records..- A
SOme records are shelved in a way to unacceesihle to the. steff. o o

The project will preeerve these records in archiveable folaere and boxes,
microfilm ‘the recorde and’ return the orxiginals to a more organized -manner. .
in 'the clerk of Court office. Copiee of the microfilm will be ‘Placed in the
Bloomfield Public Library Genealogy Room and‘the State Historical Society of
Iowa. Théa master roll will be placed in storage atvCedar [Rapids in. the. Crest
vault with other SHSI film _ IR | -

) ‘The microfilm reader-printer will be placed in the Bloomfield Puhlic :
lLibrary Genealogy Room. ' It will be available to the public during ‘the library
‘hours, ' It will be the only’ microfiln reade¥-printex. available to the public

« "din Davis County. “The Davis’ CQunty Courthouse déés ‘not have any micfofilm dr ‘#

-“reader-printer. “The Davis COunty Genealogy Society hae 86 rolls of ' ﬁiorofilm

‘and the Bloomfield ‘Public Library ‘has 53 rolle of microfilm. ‘All -of this
nicrofilm’ is housed at”the Bloonmfield publi¢’ Library in the’ Genealogy ‘Raom,
The present microfilm readerﬁprinter is over 20 years old. .The printer has

‘pot’ worked for three years. and repeirs axre more than the meehine ie worth

The Davis" County Genealogy Sooiety will provide volunteers. to straighten,
'clean,_and organize each 'file beforé filming. They will alsc be involved in "
organlzing the re~shelv1ng of ‘the original records in’ ‘the Clexk of cOurt offi-
at the Davis COunty COurthouse._ The appanoose County Genealogy Society. wlll -
‘do’ the actual’ filming with a’Canon Canofilmer 100" with & CAR: (computer-. .~
‘assigted” retreviel ‘Eystems “This ‘group will aleo aeeist*in‘trainang volunteer
'and with advice on . the project. The recorde will be filmed on leMM f£ilm.

As the documents are being prepared for filming we will be ahetracting
family information,- dates, and other information. pertinent to genealogy for =
every roll index. - At the end of the project these indexea and an index for =
the records will be’ available. : :

" The microfilm reader—prlnter we plen to purchase is a Canon PC Printex 8C .
This. reader-printer is uaser frlendly and. has. been recommenﬂed hy the Appaﬂooese‘
County Génealogy*Society and the Ottumwa Publxc Libraty ‘ .

S
- The. purpoee ‘of ‘our project 15 to! replaoe our current mlcrofilm reader—“rjk‘”
printer and to preserve early probate recorde of Davis County, Iowa. Lo

P
M
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'16. Indicate cash match source pavis Eomty Genaalogy 'Soc'zieﬁr

17, I’rovzde a budget for your project that reﬂects accutaté estimates. o |

Grant . Cash. ... Projet

1, Personnel- S
Preparation - L 1 : D 1000, ¢ -_7000.
Administration . - e amse. L 2780,
Filing & Indexing - R . 3500, . . 3500,

3. Supplies LT T S ‘ '
File Foldexs . RS 80... - 50, , R L.

A

4 Equipmeh_t L

Microfilm i 1280 ;oo D250, - <1500,

. 5. Travel

e. nes ,‘_ ) 'jOi_ . .,_égo o ,. . .7..,_..'._7_.,: . 100.. '

6. Otherexpenses - .. - - R S

TO'I‘ALS. (a) "' _,1_§_,_Q§,9__ (b) 'éasgg () 14,9_99 (d) egcgg

Columus a, b; & cmust eqim,_l colimn d | L ’ Double check addition in each, co!umn
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1847 STATE. CENSUS-DAVIS COUNTY, IOWA

. ..\ g |
“Thls CENnsSUS was filed 20 ‘August-1847 and it gives only the head of household .
and the number ‘of persons in each house., The. American Genealogist published
this census in the original: form in October 1966. : The original is in the Iowa
State Dept. of History: &-Archives in Des Moines. . In. 1974, this record wasg ... -
alphabetized.by. Mrs Lester Saffell Jr., Renton, Wash ,. 98055,

L

Abernathey, Geor' . 9,;Blything, George pe _.4 Clgrk, G.G. Y
Abernathy, Hugh :;h:j3 ‘Boleman, Saml’ x:*f:"-7__014fk; James A. 120
Abernathy, James ' 2 Bowen, John _'Djﬁ - 4" Clark, Joshua L7
Acres, 0. W. ‘7 'Box, Ben} RIS ¢ A Clark, Mary b
Adams, -B. .t5 Brace Margaret S Cleaves, Lydia 2
Adams, 7S, T, L 7 Brage, Avzilla =~ - 9~ Cl%ments, Wm, b
¢ Agnew, “John w”“f}:“‘f;quBrewer, Jacob . 4 -Clywson, E. 7
Aldridge, Geor -  -i'11 - Brewer, Solomon 4 CoBb, Jamas H. LT
Allen, "bouglass ST JBrewster, A, A Godhlerease, Joahua L2
Allen, “John~ Esq-fff 10 “Bridgefanner Geo -~ 6 Coéhlerease Nathanie13"
. Allen,,John A, & Briggs, Lyman = % '3 Cochran, Aarpu S8
‘Allen,’s. c. . 9. Brooks, Anson “° - ' 4 “Cochran, Jonathan 6
- Andrews, John 6 ' Brooks, Bengamin - 97 Coe; Wm. S. SR
-~ Arnett,” James 6 Brooks, Jas . 8 ques Solomon P.. 5
Arney, Jacob "2 Browm, Danl L 2"06111ns, Daniel =~ . 5
Arney, John " 'Slerown, G.W. '~ '3 Collins, Stephen . B
Arnold, Dixon  ° . 6 Brown, Pardon " 11 Colyer, A.E. -
Attebery, Isaac """ "13 ' Brown, Tarleton B .6 Conawey, Aquilla:~ 10~
Bailey, Orange - 6 " Bruce, G. "« 7. & ‘Conkling, Saml - 5"
Bake, Jos or Jas ' = . -,6‘fBrunk;,James e} -Cooper, Agrippa -
Baketr, David = = “7 ‘Bryan, B. ' -‘Q;:" 2'f8009er, H. L. 6
Baker, David _ .+ '8 . Bryan, Barbara f'ﬁ7‘ 9 ""Corns, Marshal 1
Bakeér, John H.'; “¢ B Buckanon, Henry - ., 5 Corvell, Wm RS
- Baker, Morris’ "4 Buckanon, Saml fﬁ' " 2" Couch, v, 3
Balqnger, Joel 00 6 Buckles, Thos C.. = ‘4 Cox, -Jon §. 3
"Bald¥idge, Johg‘4‘~ *;;' Bunne1 Stephen 'Z "9 ‘Craten, David 5
Ballard, Phillip< .- '8 Butt, G.W. ~ -« -10. “Craven,, B.W. L9
‘Bange, ‘Micaja f”9 fButten, Abraham & Cravens, Wm ¥, 2
Bare, John' .5 Butten, C.Z. .: ' 3 iCroad, Rachel T4
.- Baré, Thos , "9 .Caldwell, Van ”f g Crocket, David 10
_Barnes, Squire . fﬁ_,Calvetson James - .9 ‘Ctoss, Jas 10
.Barnes, Wm T. 5 Cambpbell, James: :6i° '8 Cross, Mathew 3
Barton, Mary 6 Camp, Felix ™" : '3 'Crosgley, W.W. Y
Barton, Taylor ‘2.-Catie; Jas S _4 Crosswait, T:R. . 6
Beach, J.B, 'ﬁ?“jCannon AP, - T 1 Crumrine, D.P. 10,
Bear,. Jacob . .. 3 carnes, John ' 4 .Cry, Nelson 3,
Bear, Lafyette "7 8 Carna (7)) Henry, P. ‘93 Dabney, F.M, L2
Beeman, Justice 6 Carpenter, §.5. =~ " Dibhey, Juba LT
Bell, Francls'_' "3 Carr, Austin _ =‘6 _Dabney, Tyra T
Benets Hyram B. 2 Carr, Jas N Agfﬁ ‘Darnell, Lewis 6
Benet, Thos M. ‘3 Caxr, Wm - . .9 Davidson W 6.
Bennett, W. J. 7*,Cart¢r, Job “’; 10 Davis, David T. 8.
Bergan, George W. "8 ‘Carter, Jos or Jas 11 Davis, J, H. 4
Berry, Jaties ‘4 Carter, Joseph - .0 "Davis, ‘John A, 6
Batt, J. H. 6 or B _Cavender, Mary . .7 ‘Davis, R.W. Coss
Biby, Absalom '**7':Chi1ders, Abram g Davis Simeon T, 4
Bish (7}, David 2 (Childers, Moses .. '3 ‘Davis, Thos S B
Blankenship, J.C. - 2" Childe, Heary 3 Dawgon ‘Patrick .7
IR - 9

~Blewbaus, Benj -4Childs,‘J M. :-h‘=-3.fbay;me_"




_ Dearborn,’ Fred
‘Denison, E, T. . .
Denton, Stephen H.
Dewitt, Richard
Die, Eli
Die, Samuel
Dillinger, Clem .
Docherty, Richard
Dodson, John
Doncarlous, Archelous
Dooly, Henry. . . i

- pooly, Obediah
Doorn(?2), A. G.'
Downing, A. . - . .
Downing, Susan -
Downing, Thos :

' Downing, William

" prake, J. A. .

* Drake, James

Duffleld “Wm,

punbar, John N.;,5 “'v

bunlavy, Harvey
burie, Edward
Durphey, Royal .
Farhaxt, Gottleib
Earhaxt, J. '
_Earnest, Aaron
Earnest, Daniel
Earnest, John '
Easley, Jefferson
Eaton, Albert
Ellis, J.W.

Ethel, B.H. .
Ethel, G.W. T
Ethell, Fielding
Evans, David
Evans, Evan C.
Evans, Highly
. Evang, Jepe
Evans, Leroy C.
Evans; Mary

Evans, Saml

Evans, Samuel . - -
Evans, Saml, A.
“Evans, W.C. S
Evans, Wm. D.
Ewing, James
Ewing, J.C.

Fakes, Thornton
Faught Jabez
Faught, Wm .
Faught, Willis
Feagins, Daniel
Feagins, Willis
Fenton, "Joel
Fergison, Critenden
Ferris, Elizabeth

7
6
1
b
4 Grieves, Wm
6
8
3
7

‘ 1n1ey, J.‘P._

8 Finley, Preston

9 Fisk, Jese . ¢
G.
Isaac
James
Thos

6 Fitagera!d

3 ‘Fitsgerald,
2 Fitsgerald,
8 Fitsgerald,
4*:Fitspatric, Loranz.
0 Fleming, John

8 Fleming, ‘Levi

7 Floyd, Abram

4. Floyd, Wm

S - Ford, Jas H.

5 Forester, Oliver-
3 Forkner Harvey
2
&

Forsythe, David

0 . Foster, Fontain F.
5 Foster, Isaac
12 . Foster, J. N. .
4 - Fountain, Jabez
"4 Fountain, Joseph
“Fountain, Mat

0
% Pountaih,
4 Fox, James
6 Freeman, Wm ,
1 French, Milton J. -
7 Fryar, Elizabeth
7 ‘Fulkerson, Richard .
8
0

~ Gale, Wm.
3 Gannan, Geor
5 @Gsnnan, John
S - Gannan, Wm
3 “'Gardper, Ana
9 Garretson, Wm
5 “Geéntis, Abram
0 Gibson, Hugh
9 " ‘Glassberner, Martin
6+ Glassgo, Nathaniel .
4 Godard, Jos H. .
2 Godard, N.S.
<5 'Godard, R.T.
7 Godard, W.B.
3 “Grady, James
2 Grady, John
7;;Gragg, George -
5 " Graliam, J. H, .7
Graham, W.C.
| “Graham, Wm SO
Gray, David vl
“Greeéne, Thos

Griffin, Watson
Grindle, Daniel
Grisan, Francis,
Gristy, Chas

Moses . - -

Futter, Jonathan f:~
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Forsheathe Henry s,

1
3
-5
3
9
7
‘5
7
5
3
3
5.
4
6
3.
6.
6
4
6
6.
4
6
R
- ‘ ‘: 2
7
3
6
3.
9.
7
3}
5
7
5
3
A
8
A
6
5
5
6.
&4
27
2°
3

5"

1
9
"3
-3
7

8

7

L

'\;Qﬂ*aGroom,inavid
4 Guthrie,

."' ’1

“'Hains, Wm. SRS

’Haney, Eléanor

‘Harris, Samuel
_Harvword, George :

-Hawkins, Morgan

,Holoway, Thos

:Hopkins W.W.

“ Horm, James L

e

Eamuelf{’
_Hackett, Garland

‘Hale, Thos S
Hall(ﬂale?) Maahack 1
Hall "Nathan - -
Ham, M.D. e
‘Hamblin, Jacob B
Hamilton, Andrew M.
‘Hamilton, John .
Hamock(aancock?) James ;.

Haney, Thos B
"Harbor, Jesse . i o
Harbor, Joel

Hardesty, Lucy '
Harns (Starns?) Joseph
.Harris, Able g

‘Har¥is, James °
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Hastings, Eliza {{jﬁf
Hastings, Samuel . 5
Hawkesmith, Ben} . .

‘Hawkesmith, Jackson
Hawkeamith, John . . .,
‘dawkins, Benj ¢ 7

e T
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L

B

Hayne, David s
Henderson, Alexader
Hendrixon, Jordan - -
Heneely, M.C.

enh Francis
“Henson, Wm -
' Herell, Stephen .
Herod P.P. T
Hill Fo ' .':‘: <t
aodgg,_tsaac o
~Hoffman, Jacob : s00 1
Hoisington, J.W. @~ -
Holatikeck, B.P.
Holcom, Randolph .
Hole, Joseph

oy
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“Homes, George
‘Homes, James-
Hopkins, Andrew -

Horn, Elijah St e

Horn, J.M.
Hornes, John
Hosack, David
Hoskins, Hyram
Howard, Asa

- .
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. Howell, : :
Hubbard, Sylvester S._

Howard, Sslomon
Geor

Hubler, Peter
-Hughison, E. R/
Hudson, Kimer -
Huffman, Peter
Humble, F. ¢, . . .
Humble, Philip
Humphres, A. J.

' Huring (?), John j_\lr

Hurless, C. M,
Hutchins, James
Jackspn, Vachel

Jacobs, Henry-
Jenlngs,‘ « M.
Jenkehs, Wm. .
Jenkihs, G, A.’
Johnson, Asa .
Johnson, Jas .
Johnson, Wm T. -
Jones, Elijah. . . .
Jones, Jag
-Jones, John .
Jounes, John., °
Jones, Joshua ..
Jones, Owen
.Jones, R. C. .
Jones,

.Jones, W, AL

- Jones, Wm e
Jones, W. M. - q_a'
-Jordan, James H.
“Jordan, Reason
- Karr, Wm .

‘ Kelly, Madison .

.Kelly, Thos
Kelly, Wm
Kerby, Delany:.

. Keyes, Perry .- -~ .
 Kiney, g?), John -~

King, Enoch SR

King, John.

King; - Thos

King, MNm R.

g Kinnyﬁ(?), Jacob

- Kirkham, E.:M. -

. Kirkham, Moses A.
Kirkham, Silas
Kixkham, Thos .
Kister, I.
Kneedler, G. W.
Knight, Thos
Kougle, Kerb
Lang, John .

Lank,. John C. .

-Lansmap,_ELLasm-?ﬁ*

eI

,_i

Thos w;;ii"‘l

2
6
4
i
6.
3
5
7
5
2
8
4
4
:'8
11
7
8
5
5
3
3
5
3
5
s
6

S
BN

7
3
5
3
2
7
9
8
6
5 :
6 .Letner, Michael
. A-:Ligit, George H, °
LA :
7
&
7
4
@
3
7
7
4
4
2
1

: 7
Lasley, A.E.

. Lasley, Catharine
?;Lasley, Eli - P‘:{‘
- Lagalier, Reding .
o {=Lee, Usual
77-ldech, Andrew -\
*'9: Leéech, Charles
-8 Leech, Jeremiah
“lLefever, CyruSQf

Lester, G. W. -

Lister, Saml. -

-~ Lock, John -

~Lock’,. Wm

" ‘Locker, John

‘Loftus, John J. .- =~

- Louder, Wm

“-Louts, Austin
‘Lowe, Obe

Loyd, Giles

.. Lucas, John

- Lucas, Saml
-~Ludley, Israel :
. Lullinger (1), Gabriel

Lynch, Wm-

]
7. . Lynn; Nathaniel~
7
6,
3
10

Macy, Riley’

--Maize, Abram . - -
. Maize, D. G.
- Maize, Robt-
--Malone, John

March, C. J.

© Marchy J. C.,

Marlow, Thos

o Maggin, James .-

Marts, Abram -

Maskal, James -
- 'Maskell, M. J.
~:Masters, John
- Mathew, Samuel
~Mathew, Wm - .

“Mauk, Franklin

“May, Jas ’
"McAtee, Benedict
"McAtee, Samuel
1 McCaully} John - v
- MeClish, Thos" L‘“'”“ -
. McCollum, Daﬁiel
" MeCormac, Wm
iMcCoy; J. B.

. MeDowel,

;McIntosh George
. McMichel, WX

George H

McﬂunnEy,-Jbs‘ ;

“McMurrey, S. H.
Leonard

McReyﬁolds

st

B!

3
o O
3
4
3
T
5
8
5
S 6
" o
¥y
4
8
9
3
5
5
9
i

7
2
7
7
3
6
6
3.
4
5
7.
-4
ya
11--
9
47
6
Sy
3
9
8
4
3
3
5
5
8
5%
9.
6!
1
8
6
R
6"

1
3.
10+

1

-Miller.

:Millet,
'Hiller

‘Hinear,

Nutt,

Mendenhall, David
‘ Mendenhall,
‘Merit, John - *
 Meritt, George
“Millar, Wm
Miller, Adam
‘Miller, Artemua‘
‘Miller, Daniel
‘Miller, Edward
Gerard:
Miller, G. W,
H‘-ller."h} Ho L
Miller, John'

Jogeph
Miiler, R..C..
Miller,
"Miller,
Moses
Minever, David
‘Minich, Adam’.

Mires, Thos B.
Mise Martha

W

Hitchell
Mize, F.
Mize, Sarah
Mize, Thompson
Mondy. Saml
Money, Wm -
Moore, Robt,
Moots, G, '
Morgan, Abram
Morgan, H. _
Mqrgan,_dohnn,
Morgan, Saml
Morris, D; B.
“Morris, J. B..
Morris,
‘Myres, C. A.
Myres, Henry

.Naah _John

Neal _Jacob
Ner . Thos B.
Helson E. M
Hewell Davxd

Newten, John . f.ﬂ

Niles, Daries

Noble, Ignacious ,‘n,__
Noble, (?), Jack e

Noble, Mathew ..
JAdam
Odell Geor
Orr, James

.Orton, Wm, R,

Osterhouc James'
Qwens, C. T.o

Eaghef.

Joseph = |

Robt'C, =
Solsberry

Nelson,r:f.-"
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Parish, Ezfa”ﬁ'

"-Parman (?, hlBerfpg

Parris, Henry,
Parris, J. Gu:
Paxris J. My,
Parris, Yarby,
Pasco, Henry .-
Patterson, Alf
Pattetson, Eps
‘Patterson,
Patterson, Jesse
. Patterson, Joshua
Pearsol, Jacob
Pearsqn, G. W.
Peden,! Sgmuel
Pepper, Henry
Perkepill, Christ
- Perkipill, A

. Phelps, C. W,

Phelps, Hanson G, =f

Phelps, W. B.-

Picket, J. W.
Pilcher, Henry
Pipe, George S
Pipkin, George -

Pitman, W,
‘Porter, Robt
Potter, Martin.
Prather, J. ‘H.
Prevo, L., T.’
Price, John
Proctor, Jas "'
Putman, A. H.
Putman, Elijah
~ Quigley, J. C,
Ramage, Robt
Rambo, Thos
Ramsey, Richard -
‘Rankin, W. W,
Ray,- Benj
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